[Commending the Brotherhood Way Interfaith and Residential Community.]

Resolution commending the Brotherhood Way Interfaith and Residential Community for their annual Vigil Service of Remembrance for Victims of War and Terrorism.

WHEREAS, On September 11, 2002 the interfaith community along Brotherhood Way began an annual commemoration honoring the victims of the September 11, 2001 tragedies in New York City, Washington D.C., and Pennsylvania; and,

WHEREAS, Members of the interfaith community include St. Thomas More Catholic Church, Congregation Beth Israel Judea, Lake Merced Church of Christ, Calvary Armenian Congregational Church, and the Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church; and,

WHEREAS, On September 10, 2007, the Brotherhood Way interfaith community was joined in their annual commemoration by the residential community of Brotherhood Way, namely the Alma Villa and Parkmerced communities; and,

WHEREAS, Each year, the commemoration ends with a candlelight walk down

Brotherhood Wood, culminating at the Benny Buffano Statue in the Brotherhood Way Peace

Park; and,

WHEREAS, This event is a true demonstration of the spirit of "Brotherhood Way" in that through the unity of prayer, various groups of all backgrounds can come together in peace; now, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Brotherhood Way Interfaith and Residential Community for their annual Vigil Service of Remembrance for Victims of War and Terrorism.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

071309

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Brotherhood Way Interfaith and Residential Community for their annual Vigil Service of Remembrance for Victims of War and Terrorism.

September 18, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, Mirkarimi,

Peskin

Absent: 2 - McGoldrick, Sandoval

File No. 071309

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 18, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Ďate Approved

C erk of the Board

ngela Calvillo

Mayor Gavin New om